



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 17094 OF 2025

Eikon Enterprises ...Petitioner
Vs.
Joint Commissioner of Customs, Group II (C-F) & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rishi Murarka for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ram Ochani for the Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. To enable Mr. Ochani, learned counsel for the respondents, to take instructions, stand over to **22 April 2026 (H.O.B.)**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)