



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 17094 OF 2025

Eikon Enterprises ...Petitioner
Vs.
Joint Commissioner of Customs, Group II (C-F) & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rishi Murarka with Sunanal Subramanyam for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ram Ochani with Ms. Mamta Ombale for the Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 22 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **06 May 2026 (H.O.B.)** as we are informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that by such time, the goods would be re-exported.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, and only by way of indulgence, the authorities to permit the petitioner to re-export the goods as already applied for. All necessary permissions be granted by the authorities to facilitate the re-export of the goods.

2. We may, however, observe that by letter dated 18 July 2025, the petitioner had sought a 30 days extension for re-export of the goods. Considering such letter (Exhibit-M, page 101 of the paper-book), and that almost a period of nine months has already elapsed, if re-export is not possible by the adjourned date, there would be a clear ground for rejection of the petition.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)